THE DATASHEET OF
BAT46CWFILM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
July 2006   Rev 4 1/11
BAT46 Series
Small signal Schottky diodes
Main product characteristics
Features and benefits

small signal Schottky diodes suited for protection
and routing operations.
Order codes
IF 150 mA
VRRM 100 V
C (typ) 6 pF
Tj (max) 150° C
Part Number Marking
BAT46ZFILM Z46
BAT46FILM S46
BAT46AFILM A46
BAT46CFILM C46
BAT46SFILM B46
BAT46WFILM D46
BAT46AWFILM DB6
BAT46CWFILM DB8
BAT46SWFILM B46
BAT46JFILM 46
SOD-123
SOD-323
BAT46ZFILM
(Single)

Rth(j-a)(°C/W)
SCU(mm²)
BAT46 Series Ordering information scheme
 5/11
2 Ordering information scheme
BAT46     xx    xx   FILM
Signal Schottky diodes
Package
FILM = Tape and reel
No letter = Single diode
A = Common anode
C = Common cathode
S = Series diodes
Blank = SOT-23
J = SOD-323
W = SOT-323
Z = SOD-123
Configuration
Package
Package information BAT46 Series
6/11
3 Package information
Epoxy meets UL94, V0
Figure 12. SOD-123 footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 5. SOD-123 dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.45 0.057
A1 0 0.1 0 0.004
A2 0.85 1.35 0.033 0.053
b 0.55  Typ. 0.022  Typ.
c 0.15  Typ. 0.039  Typ.
D 2.55 2.85 0.1 0.112
E 1.4 1.7 0.055 0.067
G 0.25 0.01
H 3.55 3.95 0.14 0.156
H
b
D
E
A1
A2
A
G
c
4.45
0.65
2.510.97 0.97
BAT46 Series Package information
 7/11
Figure 13. SOD-323 footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 6. SOD-323 dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.17 0.046
A1 0 0.1 0 0.004
b 0.25 0.44 0.01 0.017
c 0.1 0.25 0.004 0.01
D 1.52 1.8 0.06 0.071
E 1.11 1.45 0.044 0.057
H 2.3 2.7 0.09 0.106
L 0.1 0.46 0.004 0.02
Q1 0.1 0.41 0.004 0.016
H
b

1.0 2.9
0.500.8
Ordering information BAT46 Series
10/11
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Part Number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
BAT46ZFILM Z46 SOD-123 Single 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT46FILM S46 SOT-23 Single 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT46AFILM A46
SOT-23
Common anode
10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT46CFILM C46
SOT-23
Common cathode
10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT46SFILM B46 SOT-23 Series 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT46WFILM D46 SOT-323 Single 6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT46AWFILM DB6
SOT-323
Common anode
6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT46CWFILM DB8
SOT-323
Common cathode
6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT46SWFILM B46 SOT-323 Series 6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT46JFILM 46 SOD-323 5 mg 3000 Tape and reel
Date Revision Description of Changes
Jun-1999 3 Previous revision.
25-Jul-2006 4
BAT46Z, J, W datasheets merged. ECOPACK statement